

Republic of the Philippines SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

1000MANO I AMEDIN

City Government of Pasig

Resolution No. 9-11
Series of 2023

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE DEADLINE FOR THE ASSESSMENT AND PAYMENT OF CY 2023 BUSINESS PERMIT RENEWAL FROM JANUARY 27, 2023 TO JANUARY 31, 2023, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Mam

Author: Co – Authors:

Councilor Marion Rosalio M. Martires
Councilors Mark Gil M. Delos Santos, Noel L.
Agustin, Regino S. Balderrama, Quin A. Cruz,
Roderick Mario U. Gonzales, Syvel AsiloGupilan, Corazon M. Raymundo, Raymund
Francis S. Rustia, Paul Roman C. Santiago,
Simon Gerard R. Tantoco, Liga Pres. Rigor J.
Enriquez and SK Pres. Georgia Lynne P.
Clemente

In Inahumana

WHEREAS, Section 167 of Republic Act No. 7160 otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991 provides that all local taxes, fees, and charges shall be paid within the first twenty (20) days of January or of each subsequent quarter, as the case may be, unless otherwise provided in this Code. The Sangguniang concerned may, for a justifiable reason or cause, extend time for payment of such taxes, fees or charges without surcharges or penalties, but only for a period not exceeding six (6) months;

WHEREAS, the Business Permit and Licensing Department (BPLD) of the City Government of Pasig consistently complies with the abovementioned provision of the law as the deadline for the assessment and payment of annual business permit renewal;

WHEREAS, the Sangguniang Panlungsod through Resolution No. 8-11, Series of 2023, extended the deadline for the assessment and payment of CY 2023 Business Permit renewal from January 20, 2023 to January 27, 2023;

WHEREAS, the BPLD has requested for another extension without surcharges and penalties for the assessment and payment of CY 2023 business permit renewal to give ample time to the taxpayers in processing their business renewal permits;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, the Sangguniang Panlungsod resolves, as it is hereby resolved, to extend the deadline for the assessment and payment of CY 2023 Business Permit Renewal from January 27, 2023 to January 31, 2023.

RESOLVED, FINALLY, that the Secretary of the Sangguniang Panlungsod furnish all concerned agencies and/or offices with copies of this Resolution, as duly, adopted and approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod.

APPROVED, this _____ day of January 2023 at Pasig City.



Billow for



Republic of the Philippines SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

City Government of Pasig

Resolution No. 9-11
Series of 2023

-page 2-

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE DEADLINE FOR THE ASSESSMENT AND PAYMENT OF CY 2023 BUSINESS PERMIT RENEWAL FROM JANUARY 27, 2023 TO JANUARY 31, 2023, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

HON. RAYMUND FRANCIS S. RUSTIA

City Councilor

HON. SIMON GERARD R. TANTOCO City Councilor

HON. PAUL ROMAN C. SANTIAGO
City Councilor

HON.RODERICK MARIO U. GONZALES
City Councilor

HON. REGINO S. BALDERRAMA
Cty Councilor

HON. RIGOR JUENRIQUEZ LIGA President HON. CORAZON M. RAYMUNDO
City Councilor

HON. SYVEL AS LO GUPILAN
City Councilor

HON. NOEL L. AGUSTIN
City Councilor

HON. QUIN A. CRUZ
City Councilor

HON MARION ROSALIO M. MARTIRES
City Councilor

HON. GEORGIA LYNNE P. CLEMENTE SK Fed. President

HON. MARK GIL M. DELOS SANTOS

City Councilor Majority Floor Leader



Republic of the Philippines SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

City Government of Pasig

Resolution No. Series of 2023

-page 3-

A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE DEADLINE FOR THE ASSESSMENT AND PAYMENT OF CY 2023 BUSINESS PERMIT RENEWAL FROM JANUARY 27, 2023 TO JANUARY 31, 2023, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Attested by:

HON. MARIA LUISA M. DE LEON
Acting City Vice-Mayor
Acting Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

HON. ROBERT VINCENT JUDE B. Acting City Mayor AWORSKI, JR.

(On Official Leave) HON. VICTOR MA. REGIS N. SOTTO City Mayor

Attested by:

LOIDA U. VILLANUEVA Acting City Council Secretary

Smir for for



25 January 2023

HON. MARIA LUISA M. DE LEON
Acting Presiding Officer, Sangguniang Panlungsod
City Government of Pasig

THRU: HON. MARK GIL M. DELOS SANTOS Majority Floor Leader, Sangguniang Panlungsod

Respectfully transmitting the herein attached Resolution for inclusion in the agenda of the Sangguniang Panlungsod's regular session and to certify the same as **URGENT** for its immediate passage in conformity with Republic Act No. 7160 otherwise known as the Local Government Code of 1991 and the Internal Rules of Procedure of the Sangguniang Panlungsod, to wit:

1. A RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE DEADLINE FOR THE ASSESSMENT AND PAYMENT OF CY 2023 BUSINESS PERMIT RENEWAL FROM JANUARY 27, 2023 TO JANUARY 31, 2023, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

For your consideration.

ROBERT VINCENT JUDE B. JAWORSKI JR.